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EXs63 KARO. Sophisticated Grooves 11 fiir KORG KRONOS ©

Der KORG KRONOS erganzt beide Programs und Combinations mit der gleichzeitigen Erzeugung von
Drum Grooves durch die Verwendung der “Drum Patterns”-Funktion. Mittels dieser zweiten

KARO Sophisticated Grooves Il Library, versuchte KARQ das Feeling eines Live-Schlagzeugers einzufangen.

Aus diesem Grunde baten wir unseren lieben Kollegen Max Mury - ein-groRartiger Drummer

"‘Out of Mannheim’- fiir uns zu spielen und seinen Spielstil aufzunehmen.

Desweiteren nahmen wir ein neues Drum Set im Studio unseres Freundes Tom Weitzel auf.

Die Sophisticated Grooves Il versorgt Sie mit 133 Drum Patterns.

EXs63 KARO Sophisticated Grooves Il for KORG KRONOS ©

The KORG KRONOS complements both programs and combinations with the simultaneous generation
of drum grooves by the use of the “drum patterns”
feature. With this second KARO Sophisticated Grooves library, KARO tried to capture the feeling of

a live drummer.

Therefore, we asked our dear colleague Max Mury, a great drummer “out of Mannheim”, to play for us
and allow us to record his playing style:

Furthermore, we recorded a new drum set in our friend, Tom Weitzel's, studio. The Sophisticated Grooves I
presents you with 133 drum patterns.

Program User C: (Almost all the‘programs of User C: make use of a new drum kit sampled by KARO.)

000:
001:
002:
003:
004:
005:
006:
007:
008:
009:
010:
011:
012:
013:
014:
015:
o1e:
017:
of1s:
of9:
020:
021:
022:
023:
024:
025:
026:
027:
028:
029:
030:
031:

URBAN FUNK
SOUL

FUNKY SISTERS
GQSPEL SWING
SOUL GROOVE
ROCK 1

CALYPSO

POLKA

BEGUINE

POP SHORT FUNK
SLOW BEAT

TAKE 5AGAIN
EIGHT BEAT

EIGHT BEAT INTRO
BALLAD AFTER EIGHT
ACID SINGLE BAR
ACID SEVEN

R&B KURT

HOUSE SINGLE BAR
MARACA BEGUINE
BLUEGRASS
DISCO ORIENTAL
1981 DISCO
NOTHING COMPARES
MERENGUE

SLOW BEATS
CHACHACHA1
CHA'CHA CHA 2
CITY ROCK

CITY SLOwW
ANALOG WALTZ
FUNKY KIT

032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
046:
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:
052:
053:
054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:

CURTI

FFEELLUV.

TAINTED

GUAJIRA

SPINNING

PETER'S LAMBADA
LIQUID

LIMBO

MAZURKA

STOPLIN THE NAME OF LUV
OH YEAH!

STEVIE W.

BLUE LUNDI DISCO

MM JAZZ ROCK 1

MM JAZZ ROCK 2
MM.JAZZ ROCK 3

MM JAZZ ROCK 4

MM JAZZY SAMBA

MM JAZZ 13 GROOVE
MM SOLO DEAD NOTES
MM VELO SOLO
MM.VELO GROOVE

MM STRAIGHT SOLO
MM INDUSTRIES

MM VOCAL FX

MM INDUSTRY VOCALS
MM RAP DRUMZ

MM VELO ADDS

MM SHUFFLE

MM VELO SHORT GROOVE
MM SHUFFLE BEAT

MM SHUFFLE TRIPLETS
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064:
065:
066:
067:
068:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:
077:
078:
079:
080:
081:
082:
083:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
092:
093:
094:

MM SIMPLE SHUFFLE
MM RIDE SHUFFLE
MM ROCK SHUFFLE
MM 12/4 BEAT

MM JAZZ WALTZ
MM WEIRD BEAT
MM 6/8 ROCK

MM 6/8 SHORT ROCK
MM 6/8 CHANGES
MM COUNTRY BEAT.
MM SNARES

MM 8 BEAT

MM SNAREHAT
MM-FUNK

MM FIFTY

MM PC1

MM PC 2

MM-PC 3

MM PC 4

MM SUNSHINE

MM 8 BEAT 120

MM TOM FLAMS 1
MM TOM FLAMS 2
MM TOM FLAMS 3
MM TOM FLAMS 4
MM TOM FLAMS 5
MM TOM FLAMS 6
MM TOM FLAMS 7
MM TOM FLAMS 8
MM TOM FLAMS 9
MM TOM FLAMS 10

095:
096:
097:
098:
099:
100:
101:
102:
108:
104:
105:
106:
107:
108:
100:
110:
m:
112:
113:
114:
115:
116:
17:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
126:
127:

MM TOM FLAMS 11
MM TOM FLAMS 12
MM TOM FLAMS 13
MM TOM FLAMS 14
MM TOM FLAMS 15
MM SWING ROCK

MM SWING HH ROCK
MM SWING RIDE ROCK
MM TOM GROOVE
MM 16 BEAT

MM 32 BEAT

MM 4 BAR 8 BEAT

MM 4 BEAT

MM'8 BEAT HEAVY
MM CRESCENDO GROOVE
MM FUSION

MM 1 BAR FUSION
MM-MELODY-TOMS
MM RIDE GROOVE
MM TRIPLET SHUFFLE
MM 4 BAR SOLO
MM.DETROIT

MM 1 BAR BEGUINE
MM SAMBA

MM SAMBA BEAT

MM QUICK COUNTRY
MM BOLERO

MM WE WILL!

MM "MARCH

MM 1 BARDISCO

MM R. SHUFFLE

MM BASS DRUM

MM SUSSUDIO 1/2



KARO Sound Development ©

We make your Sound better...

ka N Ro

presents

. Sophisticated Grooves - |

{Including new drur samples):

EXs63 Expansion for KORG KRONOS ©

KRONOS'& a radefmafiof Korg inc, 8nd Korg USAADAT(TH),

Program User D: (The programs of User Dz make use of the factory preset drumkits provided in INT F)

000:
001:
002:
003:
004:
005:
006:
007:
008:
009:
010:
011:
012:
013:
014:
015:
016:
017:
018:
019:
020:
021:
022:
023:
024:
025:

Program User E:(User E: holds 14 drum sets specially programmed for live performance, €.9. by using a MIDI drum set controller.)

000:
001:
002:
003:
004:
005:
006:
007:
008:
009:
010:
011:
012:
013:

URBAN FUNK

SOuL

FUNKY SISTERS
GOSPEL SWING
SOUL GROOVE
ROCK 1

CALYPSO

POLKA

BEGUINE

POP SHORT FUNK
SLOW BEAT

TAKE 5 AGAIN
EIGHT BEAT

EIGHT BEAT INTRO
BALLAD AFTER EIGHT
ACID SINGLE BAR
ACID SEVEN

R&B KURT

HOUSE SINGLE BAR
MARACA BEGUINE
BLUEGRASS

DISCO ORIENTAL
1981 DISCO
NOTHING COMPARES
MERENGUE

SLOW BEATS

026:
027:
028:
029:
030;
0312
032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042;
043:
044:
045:
0486:
047:
048:
049:
050:
0512

KARO Standard Kit 1
KARO Standard Kit 2
KARO Standard Kit 3
KARO Standard Kit 4
KARO Gated Revers Kit
KAROQ P.C. Gated Kit
KARO Panning Kit
KARO Phasing Kit
KARO Rock Kit
KARO Pop Kit
KARO Jazz Kit
KARO Dance Kit
KARO Hip Hop Kit
KARO E-Drum Kit

CHACHA CHA1 ¢ 052°MMVELO SOLO 077: MM FUNK

CHACHA CHA 2 3 053: MMVELO GROOVE 078: MM FIFTY

CITY ROCK 054: MM STRAIGHT.SOLO 079: MM PC 1

CITY SLOW. 2 : 055: MM INDUSTRIES 080: MM PC 2

ANALOG WALTZ ' 056: MM V/OCAL FX 081: MM PC 3
EUNKY:KIT e 057:MMJINDUSTRY VOCGALS 082: MM PC 4

CURTI ? 058: MM RAP,DRUMZ 083: MM SUNSHINE

| FEEL LUV s 059: MM VELO.ADDS 084: MM 8 BEAT 120
TAINTED 060: MM'SHUFFLE 085: MM TOM FLAMS 1
GUAJIRA g 061: MM:VELO SHORT GROOVE 086: MM TOM FLAMS 2
SPINNING 062: MM SHUFFLE BEAT 087: MM TOM FLAMS 3
PETER'S.LAMBADA 063: MM SHUEFLE/TRIPLETS 088 MM TOM FLAMS 4
LiQuib 084: MM SIMPLE SHUEFLE 089: MM TOM FLAMS 5
LIMBO 065: MM RIDE SHUFFLE 090: MM TOM FLAMS 6
MAZURKA 066: MM ROCK SHUFFLE 091: MM TOM FLAMS 7
STOP! IN'THE NAME OF LUV. 067: MM 12/4 BEAT, 092: MM TOM FLAMS 8
OH YEAH! 088: MMIJAZZ WALTZ ¢ 093: MM TOM FLAMS 9
STEVIE W. 069; MM WEIRD BEAT, 094: MM TOM FLAMS 10
BLUE LUNDI DISCO 070: MM 6/8 ROCK 095: MM TOM FLAMS 11
MM JAZZ ROCK 1 071: MM 6/8 SHORT ROCK 096: MM TOM FLAMS 12
MM JAZZ ROCK 2 072:MM 6/8 CHANGES 097: MM TOM FLAMS 13
MM JAZZ RQCK 3 073: MM .COUNTRY BEAT 098: MM TOM FLAMS 14
MM JAZZ ROCK 4 074" MM SNARES 099: MM TOM FLAMS 15
MM JAZZY SAMBA 075: MM 8 BEAT 100: MM SWING ROCK
MM JAZZ 13 GROOVE 076: MM SNAREHAT 101: MM SWING HH ROCK
MM SOLO DEAD NOTES 102: MM SWING RIDE ROCK

103:
104;
105:
106:
107:
108:
100:
110:
1112
112z
118:
114:
1152
116:
17:
118:
119:
120:
121:
122:
123;
124;
125:
126:
127:

MM TOM GROOVE
MM 16 BEAT

MM 32 BEAT

MM 4 BAR 8 BEAT
MM 4'BEAT

MM 8 BEAT HEAVY
MM CRESCENDO GROOVE
MM FUSION

MM 1 BAR FUSION
MM MELODY:TOMS
MM RIDE GROOVE
MM TRIPLET SHUFFLE
MM 4°BAR SOLO

MM DETROIT

MM 1 BAR BEGUINE
MM SAMBA

MM SAMBA BEAT

MM QUICK COUNTRY.
MM BOLERO

MM WE WILL!

MM MARCH

MM 1 BAR DISCO

MM R. SHUFFLE

MM BASS DRUM

MM SUSSUDIO

DRUM SETS User C: (This is the drum setused in PROG USR C:.)

000: KARO Acoustic Kit

DRUM PATTERNS: Altogether 133 drum patterns were generated. The first 128 drum patterns were used in PROG User.C: and PROG User D:.

000:
001:
002:
003:
004:
005:
006:
007:
008:
009:
010:
011:
012:
013:
014:
015:
016:
017:
018:
019:
020:
021:
022:
023:
024:
025:

128:
129:
130:
131:
132:

URBAN FUNK

SOouUL

FUNKY SISTERS
GOSPEL SWING
SOUL GROOVE
ROCK1

CALYPSO L

POLKA

BEGUINE

POP SHORT FUNK
SLOW BEAT

TAKE 5AGAIN
EIGHT BEAT
EIGHTBEAT INTRO
BALLAD AFTER EIGHT
ACID SINGLE BAR
ACID'SEVEN

R&B KURT

HOUSE SINGLE BAR
MARACA BEGUINE
BLUEGRASS

DISCO ORIENTAL
1981 DISCO
NOTHING COMPARES
MERENGUE
SLOWBEATS

MM.TOM FLAMS 12
MM TOM FLAMS 13
MM TOM FLAMS 14
MMTOM FLAMS 15
MM TOM GROOVE

026:
027:
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
037:
038:
039:
040:
041:
042:
043:
044:
045:
046:
047:
048:
049:
050:
051:

CHACHACHA1 052: MM VELO SOLO 077: MM FUNK

CHACHA CHA2 053:MM VELQ GROOVE 078: MM EIFTY

CITY ROCK 054: MM STRAIGHT SOLO 079: MM PC 1

CITY.SLOW. 055: MM INDUSTRIES 080: MMPC 2

ANALOG WALTZ 056: MM VOCAL FX 081: MM PC 3

FUNK KIT PROMO 057-MM INDUSTRY VOCALS 082: MM PC 4

CURTI 058: MM RAP DRUMZ 083: MM SUNSHINE

DISCO BEATS 059: MM VELO'ADDS 084: MM.8 BEAT 120

TAINTED 060: MM SHUFFLE 085: MM TOM FLAMS 1

GUAJIRA SINGLE 061:MM VELO SHORT GROOVE 086: MMTOM FLAMS 2
SPINNING 062: MM SHUFFLE BEAT 087: MM TOM FLAMS 3
LAMBADABA 063: MM SHUFFLE TRIPLETS 088: MM TOM FLAMS 4

LIQUID 064: MM SIMPLE SHUFFLE 089: MM TOM'FLAMS 5

LIMBO 065: MM RIDE SHUFFLE 090: MM'TOM FLAMS &
MAZURKA 066: MM ROCK SHUFFLE 091: MM TOM FLAMS 7

STOP! IN THE NAME OF LUV 067:MM 12/4 BEAT 092: MM TOM FLAMS 8

OH YEAH! 068: MM JAZZ WALTZ 093: MM TOM FLAMS 9

STEVIE W. 069: MM WEIRD BEAT 094: MMTOM FLAMS 10

BLUE LUNDI DISCO 070: MM 6/8 ROCK 095: MM TOM FLAMS 11

MM JAZZ ROCK 1 071:MM 6/8 SHORT 096: MM TOM FLAMS 12 SPECIAL
MM JAZZ ROCK 2 072: MM 6/8 CHANGES 097: MM TOM FLAMS 13 SPECIAL
MM JAZZ ROCK 3 073: MM COUNTRY BEAT 098: MMTOM FLAMS 14 SPECIAL
MM JAZZ ROCK 4 074: MM SNARES 099: MM TOM FLAMS 15 SPECIAL
MM JAZZY SAMBA 075::MM 8 BEAT 100: MM SWING'ROCK

MM JAZZ 13, GROOVE 076: MM SNAREHAT 101: MM SWING HH ROCK

MM SOLO DEAD NOTES 102: MM SWING RIDE ROCK
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103;
104:
105:
106:
107;
108:
100:
110;
111:
112:
13:
14;
115:
116:
17:
118;
19:
120:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
126:
127:

MM TOM GROOVE SPECIAL
MM 16 BEAT

MM 32 BEAT

MM 4.BAR 8 BEAT

MM 4 BEAT

MM 8 BEAT HEAVY
MM CRESCENDO GROOVE
MM FUSION

MM 1 BAR FUSION

MM MELODY TOMS
MM RIDE GROOVE
MM TRIPLET SHUFFLE
MM 4 BAR SOLO

MM DETROIT

MM 1 BAR BEGUINE
MM SAMBA

MM SAMBA BEAT

MM QUICK COUNTRY
MM BOLERO

MM WE WILL!

MM MARCH

MM 1'BAR DISCO

MM R. SHUFFLE

MM BASS DRUM

MM SUSSUDIO
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